
           

TRANSIT COUNTRIES/ BURKINA NIGER MALI IVORY NIGERIA BENIN TOGO SENEGAL GUINEA CAMEROUN GABON OTHER TOTAL

COMMODITY FASO COAST

LINER   

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 19,633 180 90 1,867 0 324 28,859 0 0 0 0 53 51,006

ASBESTOS/FELT 4,746 1 87 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 4,846

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 31,319 2,131 809 291 257 103 242 79 30 0 0 647 35,908

CHEMICALS 41,626 4,436 6,602 1,336 158 0 495 0 0 0 4 1,326 55,982

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 122 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & 

ACCESSORIES 26,340 627 7,426 172 25 25 1,940 14 0 183 0 158 36,909

FERTILIZER 3,626 0 0 526 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,153

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 18,320 184 0 399 57 81 1,850 0 0 0 0 4,104 24,996

GENERAL CARGO 61,475 4,864 13,302 3,456 457 648 6,278 6 50 171 0 21,289 111,998

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 4,781 54 3,205 220 41 0 1,167 0 0 0 0 1 9,469

GRAINS/FLOUR 168 3,030 170 1,768 0 0 118 0 0 0 0 0 5,255

LUBRICATING OIL 8,710 0 605 0 0 0 8,944 0 0 16 0 27 18,302

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 24,435 1,420 6,899 1,457 6 26 607 13 0 577 0 167 35,607

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 37 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

PAINTS 4,873 703 0 0 30 0 79 0 0 0 0 0 5,686

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 4,952 395 1,199 2,587 447 0 188 0 0 0 0 0 9,769

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 475 101 79 0 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 740

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 11,576 2,852 5,636 4,605 5 0 1,203 0 0 0 0 0 25,877

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 92,176 26,137 20,884 1,657 69 1,533 26,977 0 0 0 0 2,271 171,706

RICE 5,968 3,680 0 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,807

SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS 

APPLIANCES 994 1 0 0 6 0 242 0 0 0 0 4 1,246

SECONDHAND CLOTHING 4,072 300 217 146 0 116 0 0 0 8 0 28 4,887

SOAP/DETERGENTS 4,989 129 1,608 466 16 102 647 0 0 0 0 34 7,990

AUTO SPARE PARTS 6,657 177 714 42 0 1 87 0 22 17 0 53 7,770

SUGAR 100 1,081 2,844 0 0 0 271 0 0 0 0 0 4,296

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 30,341 2,651 14,824 473 2,635 190 1,856 0 37 1 0 188 53,195

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

COMMODITY BY TRANSIT COUNTRIES

 PER COMMODITY AND TRADING RANGE IN METRIC TONS   -    JAN -  DEC. 2013

 IMPORT                -                      TEMA & TAKORADI 



TILES 30,181 412 735 573 0 217 325 0 0 0 0 0 32,443

TRUCKS 20,358 203 3,961 96 70 2 229 0 0 28 0 557 25,505

TYRES 17,184 11 2,903 69 110 0 2,383 0 0 0 0 131 22,790

USED ENGINES 3,385 3 404 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 3,804

SUB TOTAL 483,620 55,762 95,229 22,373 4,473 3,376 84,996 112 139 1,000 4 31,040 782,124

  

BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 53,095 70,063 0 0 0 0 799 0 0 0 0 0 123,957

BAGGED CEMENT 7,293 186 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,489

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 153,132 13,624 4,838 4,466 163 6,344 1,467 0 69 24 0 4,903 189,029

BAGGED FERTILIZER 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152

BAGGED SUGER 29,897 5,457 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35,354

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 243,570 89,330 4,847 4,466 163 6,344 2,266 0 69 24 0 4,903 355,981

DRY BULK       

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 10,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,500

LIMESTONE 399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 399

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 22,736 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,736

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 10,923 22,736 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33,658

 

LIQUID BULK        

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0

GRAND TOTAL 738,113 167,827 100,076 26,838 4,636 9,720 87,261 112 209 1,024 4 35,943 1,171,763



TRANSIT COUNTRIES/ BURKINA MALI IVORY NIGER TOGO SENEGAL GUINEA OTHER TOTAL

COMMODITY FASO COAST

LINER  

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 225 0 0 0 0 0 225

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 27 0 0 939 0 0 966

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

GENERAL CARGO 17 1,484 9 0 33 0 2 24 1,569

HANDICRAFTS 14 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 16

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 17

TIMBER LOGS 4,647 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 4,668

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 55

METAL SCRAPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 3,568 8,221 0 0 0 0 0 432 12,221

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

COMMODITY BY TRANSIT COUNTRIES

PER COMMODITY AND TRADING RANGE IN METRIC TONS   -  JAN. -  DEC.  2013

 EXPORT                  -                        TEMA & TAKORADI



PROCESSED COMMODITIES 4 0 0 248 0 176 0 72 500

PINEAPPLES 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 130

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 10,598 0 0 0 1,795 0 0 0 12,393

CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 188

BANANA 0 0 0 0 553 0 0 0 553

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CASHEWNUTS 261 2,702 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,963

  

SUB-TOTAL 19,140 12,407 261 248 2,549 1,117 2 760 36,484

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 
GRAND TOTAL 19,140 12,407 261 248 2,549 1,117 2 760 36,484



           

TRANSIT COUNTRIES/ BURKINA NIGER MALI IVORY NIGERIA BENIN TOGO SENEGAL GUINEA CAMEROUN OTHER TOTAL

COMMODITY FASO COAST

LINER   

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 19,633 180 90 1,867 0 324 28,859 0 0 0 53 51,006

ASBESTOS/FELT 4,746 1 87 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 4,846

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 31,081 2,121 809 270 257 103 224 79 30 0 647 35,621

CHEMICALS 41,393 4,436 6,538 885 158 0 495 0 0 0 331 54,236

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 122 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & ACCESSORIES 26,340 627 7,426 172 25 25 1,940 14 0 183 155 36,906

FERTILIZER 2,293 0 0 526 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,819

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 18,320 184 0 399 57 81 1,850 0 0 0 4,104 24,996

GENERAL CARGO 61,412 4,864 13,302 3,456 457 610 6,278 6 50 171 21,244 111,852

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 4,781 54 3,205 220 41 0 1,167 0 0 0 1 9,469

GRAINS/FLOUR 168 3,030 170 1,768 0 0 118 0 0 0 0 5,255

LUBRICATING OIL 8,710 0 605 0 0 0 8,944 0 0 16 27 18,302

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 24,435 1,420 6,899 1,457 6 26 607 13 0 577 151 35,591

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 37 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

PAINTS 4,873 703 0 0 30 0 79 0 0 0 0 5,686

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 4,952 395 1,199 2,587 447 0 188 0 0 0 0 9,769

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 475 101 79 0 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 740

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 11,576 2,852 5,636 4,605 5 0 1,203 0 0 0 0 25,877

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 92,176 23,137 20,884 1,657 69 1,533 26,977 0 0 0 2,271 168,706

RICE 5,968 3,680 0 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,807

SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS APPLIANCES 991 1 0 0 6 0 242 0 0 0 4 1,243

SECONDHAND CLOTHING 4,072 300 217 146 0 116 0 0 0 8 28 4,887

SOAP/DETERGENTS 4,989 129 1,608 466 16 102 647 0 0 0 34 7,990

AUTO SPARE PARTS 6,657 177 714 42 0 1 87 0 22 17 41 7,758

SUGAR 100 1,081 2,844 0 0 0 271 0 0 0 0 4,296

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 30,341 2,651 14,824 473 2,635 190 1,856 0 37 1 188 53,195

TILES 30,181 412 735 573 0 217 325 0 0 0 0 32,443

TRUCKS 20,339 203 3,961 96 70 2 229 0 0 28 557 25,485

TYRES 17,008 11 2,903 69 110 0 2,383 0 0 0 131 22,615

USED ENGINES 3,383 3 404 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 3,802

SUB TOTAL 481,553 52,752 95,165 21,900 4,473 3,339 84,978 112 139 1,000 29,969 775,379

COMMODITY BY TRANSIT COUNTRIES

 PER COMMODITY AND TRADING RANGE IN METRIC TONS   -    JAN -  DEC. 2013

 IMPORT                -                      TEMA  

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY



  

BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 53,095 70,063 0 0 0 0 799 0 0 0 0 123,957

BAGGED CEMENT 7,293 186 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,489

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 153,023 13,624 4,838 4,415 163 6,310 1,467 0 69 24 4,903 188,836

BAGGED FERTILIZER 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152

BAGGED SUGER 29,897 5,457 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35,354

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 243,461 89,330 4,847 4,415 163 6,310 2,266 0 69 24 4,903 355,788

DRY BULK       

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIMESTONE 399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 399

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 22,736 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,736

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 423 22,736 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23,158

 

LIQUID BULK        

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0

GRAND TOTAL 725,436 164,817 100,012 26,315 4,636 9,649 87,244 112 209 1,024 34,872 1,154,325



TRANSIT COUNTRIES/ BURKINA MALI IVORY NIGER TOGO SENEGAL GUINEA OTHER TOTAL

COMMODITY FASO COAST

LINER  

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 225 0 0 0 0 0 225

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 27 0 0 939 0 0 966

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

GENERAL CARGO 17 1,484 9 0 33 0 2 24 1,569

HANDICRAFTS 14 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 16

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 17

TIMBER LOGS 4,647 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 4,668

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 55

METAL SCRAPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 3,568 8,221 0 0 0 0 0 432 12,221

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 4 0 0 248 0 176 0 72 500

PINEAPPLES 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 130

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

COMMODITY BY TRANSIT COUNTRIES

PER COMMODITY AND TRADING RANGE IN METRIC TONS   -  JAN. -  DEC.  2013

 EXPORT                  -                        TEMA 



SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 10,598 0 0 0 1,795 0 0 0 12,393

CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 188

BANANA 0 0 0 0 553 0 0 0 553

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CASHEWNUTS 261 2,702 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,963

  

SUB-TOTAL 19,140 12,407 261 248 2,549 1,117 2 760 36,484

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 
GRAND TOTAL 19,140 12,407 261 248 2,549 1,117 2 760 36,484



           

TRANSIT COUNTRIES/ BURKINA NIGER MALI IVORY BENIN TOGO GABON OTHER TOTAL

COMMODITY FASO COAST

LINER   

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ASBESTOS/FELT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 238 10 0 21 0 18 0 0 287

CHEMICALS 232 0 64 451 0 0 4 995 1,747

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & ACCESSORIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
FERTILIZER 1,333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,333

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 63 0 0 0 38 0 0 45 146

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAINS/FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LUBRICATING OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAINTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 0 3,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,000

RICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS APPLIANCES 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SECONDHAND CLOTHING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOAP/DETERGENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AUTO SPARE PARTS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 13

SUGAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TILES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRUCKS 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

COMMODITY BY TRANSIT COUNTRIES

 PER COMMODITY AND TRADING RANGE IN METRIC TONS   -    JAN -  DEC. 2013

 IMPORT                -                      TAKORADI  



TYRES 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

USED ENGINES 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

SUB TOTAL 2,068 3,010 64 473 38 18 4 1,071 6,745

  

BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 109 0 0 51 33 0 0 0 193

BAGGED FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED SUGER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 109 0 0 51 33 0 0 0 193

DRY BULK      

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 10,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,500

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 10,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,500

 

LIQUID BULK       

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0

GRAND TOTAL 12,677 3,010 64 523 71 18 4 1,071 17,438



TRANSIT COUNTRIES/ BURKINA MALI IVORY NIGER TOGO SENEGAL GUINEA OTHER TOTAL

COMMODITY FASO COAST

LINER  

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

METAL SCRAPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

COMMODITY BY TRANSIT COUNTRIES

PER COMMODITY AND TRADING RANGE IN METRIC TONS   -  JAN. -  DEC.  2013

 EXPORT                  -                        TAKORADI 



PROCESSED COMMODITIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PINEAPPLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CASHEWNUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 
GRAND TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


